9.  EARNINGS PER SHARE

10. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

52 WEEKS ENDED
26 JANUARY

2019

52 WEEKS ENDED
27 JANUARY

2018

Number of shares: No. No.

Weighted number of ordinary shares outstanding 44,532,779 44,306,134

Effect of dilutive options 59,849 289,241

WEIGHTED NUMBER OF ORDINARY SHARES OUTSTANDING – DILUTED 44,592,628 44,595,375

EARNINGS: £’000 £’000

Profit for the period basic and diluted 40,728 52,744

Profit for the period adjusted* 50,876 56,597

Basic earnings per share 91.5p 119.0p

Adjusted earnings per share* 114.2p 127.7p

Diluted earnings per share 91.3p 118.3p

Adjusted diluted earnings per share* 114.1p 126.9p

Diluted earnings per share and adjusted diluted earnings per share have been calculated using additional ordinary shares of 5p each available under the Ted Baker Sharesave Scheme and

the Ted Baker PLC Long-Term Incentive Plan 2013.

There were no share related events after the balance sheet date that may affect earnings per share.
* Adjusted profit for the period and adjusted earnings per share are shown before exceptional items (net of tax) of £10.1m (2018: £3.9m).

REACQUIRED
RIGHT

KEY MONEY COMPUTER
SOFTWARE

COMPUTER
SOFTWARE

UNDER
DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

COST

At 27 January 2018 - 1,381 27,800 13,115 42,296

Additions/transfers 3,781 - 20,087 (8,968) 14,900

Disposals - (744) - - (744)

Exchange rate movement - (4) 70 - 66

AT 26 JANUARY 2019 3,781 633 47,957 4,147 56,518

AMORTISATION

At 27 January 2018  - - 7,923 - 7,923

Charge for the period 145 - 4,712 - 4,857

Disposals - - - - -

Exchange rate movement - - 65 - 65

AT 26 JANUARY 2019 145 - 12,700 - 12,845

NET BOOK VALUE

AT 27 JANUARY 2018 - 1,381 19,877 13,115 34,373

AT 26 JANUARY 2019 3,636 633 35,257 4,147 43,673

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

100

10.  INTANGIBLE ASSETS CONTINUED

REACQUIRED
RIGHT

KEY MONEY COMPUTER
SOFTWARE

COMPUTER
SOFTWARE

UNDER
DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

COST

At 28 January 2017 - 624 13,619 14,854 29,097

Additions/transfers - 738 14,300 (1,739) 13,299

Disposals - - - - -

Exchange rate movement - 19 (119) - (100)

AT 27 JANUARY 2018 - 1,381 27,800 13,115 42,296

AMORTISATION

At 28 January 2017  -  - 4,652 - 4,652

Charge for the period - - 3,377 - 3,377

Disposals - - - - -

Exchange rate movement - - (106) - (106)

AT 27 JANUARY 2018 - - 7,923 - 7,923

NET BOOK VALUE

AT 28 JANUARY 2017 - 624 8,967 14,854 24,445

AT 27 JANUARY 2018 - 1,381 19,877 13,115 34,373

Additions included within computer software relate to the Microsoft Dynamics AX

system and further development of our e-commerce platforms and other business

systems. Additions included within the computer software under development category

relate to the Microsoft Dynamics AX system and are stated net of transfers to computer

software. Transfers from the computer software under development category in the

period amounted to £20,087,000 (2018: £14,300,000) while additions into this category

were £11,119,000 (2018: £12,561,000).

Additions included within the reacquired right relate to the acquisition of the footwear

[…]

TEST OF 10% (2018: 10%) WEAKENING IN STERLING AGAINST
OTHER CURRENCIES

US Dollar (2,468) (2,468) (1,766) (1,766)

Euro (59) (59) (108) (108)

(2,527) (2,527) (1,874) (1,874)

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES SUBJECT TO
INTEREST RATE RISK

GROUP
26 JANUARY

2019

COMPANY
26 JANUARY

2019

GROUP
27 JANUARY

2018

COMPANY
27 JANUARY

2018

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sterling (107,238) 99 (95,229) 940

US Dollar 4,612 - 4,668 -

Euro 2,502 - 3,526 -

Other 6,138 - 5,040 -

(93,986) 99 (81,995) 940

The above table does not include the notional value of net debt for which interest rate swaps are in place.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

117 Ted Baker Plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018/19

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact that a change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the balance sheet date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit by the

amounts shown below. This calculation assumes that the change occurred at the balance sheet date and had been applied to risk exposures existing at that date.

IMPACT ON PROFIT
26 JANUARY

2019

IMPACT ON EQUITY
26 JANUARY

2019

IMPACT ON PROFIT
27 JANUARY

2018

IMPACT ON EQUITY
27 JANUARY

2018

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Interest rate increase of 0.5% (470) (470) (410) (410)

Interest rate decrease of 0.5% 470 470 410 410

I I )  CREDIT RISK
Credit risk is the risk that counterparties to financial instruments do not perform

according to the terms of the contract or instrument. The Group’s principal financial

assets are cash, trade and other receivables, and derivative financial assets. The Group’s

credit risk is primarily attributable to its trade and other receivables.

TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES
Credit risk arises on credit exposure to wholesale, license and concession partners

including outstanding receivables and committed transactions. The Group substantially

mitigates credit risk through credit insurance, standby letters of credit or supplier finance